Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Contract Number: 1566a

JOC Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $379,335.42

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/28/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: WEEGE

PROJECT: Punne Technolooy Academy Modernization
Pay Application Na.; 3

Far the Period: 8184018 to 7812018
Contract No.: e

In accordance with Resolution Na. adopted by the Publtic Building Commission of Chicago on reiafingtothe$ ___  Revenue Bongls
issusd by the Pubiic Buiiding Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning &5 in said
Resoluticn), | hareby cerify to the Commilssion and to s Trustes, thak:

1. Obfigations in the amounts steted harein have been Isctirred by the Commission and hat each fem thereof is a proper chams against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. Noamount hereby approved for paymant upon any confract will, when added to all amounts praviously paid epon such conbract, excesd 80%
of current esltimates appraved by the Architert - Engineer until the aggregate amount of paymends withheld squals 5% of the Contract Prics
(said retained funds being pavable as set fordh in sajd Resolution),

THE CORTRACTOR:

FOR:  Renovation

is now entliied to the sum of: $ 37933542 | S w‘

DRIGINAL CONTRACTOR FRICE $1,488,044.00
ADDITIONS $G.00
DEBLCTIONS 50.00
HET ADDITION OR DEDUCTON $0.00
ADAISTED CONTRACT PRIGE $1.488.014.00

TOTAL ABMOUNT EARNED 3 42148383

TOTAL RETENTION g 47.148.28

aj Reserva Withhald €@ 10% of Tolal Amount Ezrnad,

but Mot & Exceed 8% of Contract Price § 4244838
b} Lians and Gther Withholding i -
c} Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {include this Payment) 5 379.838.42

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY FAID i -

AMOUNT DUE THES PAYMENT & 37 396,42




PUELIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHIGAGD

EXHIa B .
CONTRACTOR'S BWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )
[Prejeet Nare  Bur Tach Acadarny wemammon - I COMTRAGTOR  QId Veleran Construction, Ing. I
PHC Profect® S48 - D Dol 10942 8. Halsted Streel
Chicago, It GUA2E
dob Location  10B45 5 Ursan Ave: Crasags, I 80645
Chwaer Pubifis Budideyg Sommission Of Chisags JATPLICATION FOB PAVMGNT #1 — ] -

STATEOF LLINGIE ) &8

COUNTY CFCOOK § -

T atflant, bty fist duty sworn an neih, depesas mrd sayps that ivishe & Joes Mauldonado, of Oid Veteran Ganstruction, ind., an finals carpacation, and duly suthorized s maks iz Aldasit n bohalf ol sak

corporation, aiid Indidduadly; fist hefohs J6 wel togusinind with the facts herein gt frth and that sekd carpordion ks the Santeacior with the PLIBLIC BEURDNG SOMMISRIGHN OF CHIGARD, Cuitta?, under Dortmet
, G4SN dated the HE day of Ray, 216, for the folowing projedt

the the follisebng viagoment ar mado fo the purpass of prsciisg 2 paric? et of 93842 uader tha eems of coid Gomtrac,

That thes work for which paymant is requested haw been completed, free mnd cisar of any and ol dalime, s, cherges, snd expensza of any kird or fatire whatsoever, and in il compllance
With e camtrack documents and e regdrements of Reid Cwier Undar tiam. That for the purposs of seid vontrast, the faboeing pervons have bean contracted with, #id heve frnished o
prepsred matariols, aoipman:, Suppics. and services fu, and having dooac labor oh ssid impreasment. That e nespootive aimsuntz set forth oppesits telr Nawes ks the ful amotrd af merey
tuo titd ba begome due # eachl of them tespectively. That this etalement b a full, fiue, and zomplete statement of 8t st paresns ard of tha &l amount now dire and the arweunt heratofore
pakd 1o sach of hem for such labor, materinly, squipmant, spphss, and senvices, lumished o prepaed by sath of tham to or on acoount of eald wark, an stated:

e K, S ittt e
nEua Zulcotacket Rt 8 Akdcat T el e ol | o | adpted Cormect At | % Crameiiti Pratfats Burvent Totul 1z ek . ‘st peasdouse blling ot doa Frradting In B8
Windr i Tva o 3 Marshympint Tachnalagley
alingrack, LEHAY Abatement 11%000.00 11E 000.00 934 108,981 08 | 109,951.00 PRl 080 | 9390200 18,017.10
ety Wrroite; 2215 W, THER 2pvw, Haw
ot n e Roofing 182,713,068 152,713,00 28% 5459400 | 5¢,581.00 sassan| 48,134.80 143,578.40
Brbvs Crurbrusen¥74) 2, Hyspa Ay
Seepenn bk 1, 60008 Cxmaowyidnwail | 185,477.00 155, 577.00 s 134,544.05 1 134 544.08 | dyazea 121,089.65 3438736 |
L D wiioy 6 115 4 W Plsecan Ay, Dhkonio,
i Palt TDO00.00 ' 70,0006 19% 2,000,060 7.000.00 Fe00 5,300,006 £3,700.00
i Corarvorh Yk WL 05T T,
i v, I, WY CelllngDrywall 86,704 .00 56,704.00 0% 0.08 0.0 0,00 G300 36,704 00
Lo Flosting 117.046.00 117,640.00 e 0.00 0.00 0 G0 117,046.00
okch S Sl e G D | prigmbing 24, So0.09 28,500.00 3 oao]  ogo .00, ©.00 28,500,00
DumKasay AT% WA Ko 2 181, Wead
e 1 taLsL HYAC F6,500.00 16,500.00 %% n.00 a.ca o 0.00 B5,500.00
Hars Tyl L M P Aba, Shkg, &
il ElectrifAlarm 85.900.00 85 900.00 ] Q.00 0.80 1] G.00 BN,800.00 |
[
Lrrnrnd, L S6441 Slaalng 210,000.00 110,000.00 ) 0.00 0,84 0,00 0,00 110,3¢9.00
200 HDNI 12 }] 0.00 960
Q.08 #hoiurtt G.od 000 .00
.00 ViYL 0.0 £.00 a0
.00 Fonso! - 0,00 .00 000
SUBTUTAL paget 1,020,834 90 .00 1,020.834.00 3% [eXelH] 306,112.05 { 30611985 30812 §L00 275.502,15 745,326,86
Witk Comphetad—
HEWE Bubtorhiatior Hurms & Asirose “tyv 2 Wonc w:mwm Chmnga Cyoet | Adusted Cartrazt At | % Baimpias Proviuse Carent Totatto tate rmiainags 1 pherous Bing . rarraing 1 5dl
114 Vesoran Cancanrlan, Ix, General
G475 Hikowed Sismt Ciskag I 50628 Requlrements 46T, 1RO.00 467 180.00 28% 11596075 | 115365475 [11,536.48 .00 103 R28.78 26335173
0.00 MBI o.00 0,00 .00
o.00 Dl a.00 .00 &0
a.0a ADIIG : 0.00 0.00 000
£.00 0.00 ROV oo o.0e a0
pac .00 0.00 o i .00 .00
EDNOY 0.02
SLUBYOTAL prged A67.180.00 4,00 A57,180.00 25% 0.0 T8, 88475 | 11536475 | 1ASU6475 (.00 103 A28 2353,351.%3
wdstatat prga 1 1.020,R34.00 2.02 . 1,020,834.00 0.0 306,11905 30B11%465 3051191 oon IP5, 50715 F45, 42685

subtotaf pags 2 5 447,180.00 .0a 457 180,00 o 318,364.75 11526475 1553648 a.00 103 B28.18 363,351.713
ITD‘I‘.I.L 1,488.014.00 o 1,088 01400 ] 800 4¢3 B0 43% AH3.ED 4214834 L 379,335.42 109,578,454 E




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'E SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOURY OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1.488,014.00 . TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $421,483.80
EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $C.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $42.148.38
FOTAL CONTRACT ARE BXTRAS $1,488,014.00 NET AMGUNT EARNED $379,338.42
. ARROUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDIS TO CONTRACT §0.00 PAYIENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,488,014.00 ABGUNT DU THIS PAYMENT $0.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,108,678.58

Contractor certiffes that 1o the best of iis knowledge, information &nd beiief, the work is in accardance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor end all Subcontractors (inclading all significant sublevels thereof) are being eurrently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontracters, suppliers, workers
ar employees, nor as enlarging or aftering the spplication or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing; that each snd every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; thar there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that sald Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from alf Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of effiant in connechion with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so for es affiant has knowledge or information, the said Walvers of Lien include al] the fzbor and material for which 2
claim could be made and for which & lien could be filad,

Thet reither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That suid Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it et any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have beent made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, the said Contractar will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so puid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable atiorney's fee,

g NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE OF ILLINQIS
3 MY COMMSSICN EFIRES TR0/

Ay 3T S P Ly PR, A, B B g




	Dunne Old Vet #1.pdf
	Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization


